F.No.24-26/2014-U Palicy(RHIGCANMNC.-.Gan)
Government of India
Ministry of Human Resource Developinent
Depariment of Higher Education
(U. Policy Section)

BRAAKAAAR

Room No. 537-C Wing
Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi-1 10001
Dated: 24™ June, 2019

To

The Principal Accounte Officor,

Principal Accounts Office,

Minisliy ol Humnan Reseurce Levelopment,
Department of Higher Education,

Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi-110001.

Sub:- Release of Grants to Bihar as 1*! installment for Infrastructure Grants to 4 Colleges,
4 New Model Degree Colleges and 2™ instaliment for Infrastructure Grants to 1
College under Rashtriya Uchchatar Shiksha Abhiyan (RUSA).

Sir,

| am directed to refer to the approval of the competent authority to release an amount
of Rs.17,10,00,000/- (Rupees Seventeen Crore Ten Lakh Only) as 1% installment for
Infrastructure Grants to 4 Colleges, 4 New Model Degree Colleges and 2™ installment for
Infrastructure Grants to 1 College at the central: state share of 60:40 to be incurred to the
State Government of Bihar under Rashtriya Uchchatar Shiksha Abhiyan (RUSA). Under the
initiative under reference, the Central Government shall provide assistance to the State
Governments for various components, which are mentioned as per the guidelines under
RUSA.

2, Bihar comes under the General Category State, the funding pattern is 60:40. The
funds being released are 1% installment for Infrastructure Grants to 4 Colleges is
Rs.2,40,00,000/-, 4 New Model Degree Colleges is Rs.14,40,00,000/- and 2™ instaliment for
Infrastructure Grants to 1 College is Rs.30,00,000/- at the central: state share of 60:40 to be
incurred to the State Government of Bihar under Rashtriya Uchchatar Shiksha Abhiyan
(RUSA). Further installments of the allocation shall be released by the Ministry only after the
State Government concerned releases its committed share towards non-recurring
expenditure and recurring grants, besides submission of the Utilisation Certificate by the
State in respect of the installment of the Central grant released.

the pattern of Assistance approved by the Ministry of Finance, Government of India. It is
also certified that this Sanction is being issued in conformity with the rules and principles of
the scheme.

4, On receipt of sanction letter, the Principal Accounts Officer may issue an advice to
the Reserve Bank of India (Central Accounts Section), Nagpur for affording credit of the
sanctioned amount to the balance of the State Government. The Principal Accounts Officer
may forward a copy of the advice to the Accountant General and Finance Department of the
State Government as well as Director, Higher Education of the State with a copy to the
undersigned. The State will then transfer these amounts to the RUSA bank account of State

Higher Education Council (SHEC). E
g ( ) %&w{‘ g d\;'a/&waxc_
Q4. 0619
aofta @R ATV}
(SALJEEV KUMAR NARAYAN)
gt wias/Under Secrotary
yrea Wt/ Govi. of India
=i, W fa. w==Ea/Min, of H. R, D.



& The grant-in-aid is subject to adjustment on the basis of audited statement of

accounts of Bihar. Further, the accounts of Bihar SHEC in so far as it relates to grants-in-

aid will be open to inspection by the sanctioning authority and audit both; by the Comptroller -
& Auditor General of India or by any other designated by him and Internal audit by the

Principal Accounts Office of the Ministry of Human Resource Development, Department of

Higher Cducation, whenever it is called upon to do so.

6. The amount is debitable to the following three Heads of Demand No.58-Department
of Higher Education:

I Rs.11,97,00,000/- (General) from . Major Head 3601 Grants-in-aid to State
Government, 06- Centrally Sponsored Schemes 101- Central Assistance/Share,
33-National Education Mission : Rashtriya Uchchatar Shiksha Abhiyan (RUSA),
03- Rashtriya Uchchatar Shiksha Abhiyan (RUSA) -MUSK, 35-Grants for creation
of capital assets, of the financial year 2019-20.

Il. Rs.3,42,00,000/- (SC) from : Major Head 3601 Grants-in-aid to State
Government, 06- Centrally Sponsored Schemes 789- Special Component Plan
for Scheduled Castes, 33- National Education Mission: Rashtriya Uchchatar
Shiksha Abhiyan (RUSA), 03- Rashtriya Uchchatar Shiksha Abhiyan (RUSA) -
MUSK, 35-Grants for creation of capital assets, of the financial year 2019-20.

. Rs.1,71,00,000/- (ST) from : Major Head 3601 Grants-in-aid to State
Government, 06- Centrally Sponsored Schemes 796- Tribal Area Sub Plan, 33-
National Education Mission: Rashtriya Uchchatar Shiksha Abhiyan (RUSA), 03-
Rasliliiya Uchiclialar 8hiksha Abhiyan (RUSA) -MUGK, 35-Cranta for creation of
capital assets, of the financial year 2019-20.

P Accordingly, | am directed to convey the sanction of the President to release an
amount of Rs.11,97,00,000/- (Rupees Eleven Crore Ninety Seven Lakh Only) as the
General Component of the 1% installment for Infrastructure Grants to 4 Colleges, 4 New
Model Degree Colleges and 2" instaliment for Infrastructure Grants to 1 College at the
central: state share of 60:40 to be incurred to the Government of Bihar, under Rashtriya
Uchchatar Shiksha Abhiyan (RUSA).

8. The Expenditure of Rs.11,97,00,000/- (Rupees Eleven Crore Ninety Seven Lakh
Only) will be debited to Demand No.58-Department of Higher Education from : Major Head
3601 Grants-in-aid to State Government, 06- Centrally Sponsored Schemes 101- Central
Assistance/Share, 33-National Education Mission : Rashtriya Uchchatar Shiksha Abhiyan
(RUSA), 03- Rashtriya Uchchatar Shiksha Abhiyan (RUSA) -MUSK, 35-Grants for creation
of capital assets, of the financial year 2018-20.

9. A certificate of actual utilization of the grants received, for the purpose for which it
was received, should be submitted to the Ministry within 12 months of the closures of the
financial year. c

10. The grant has been sanctioned in accordance with the pattern approved by the
Ministry of Finance and is in conformity with the rules and principles of the scheme as
approved by the Ministry of Finance.

5 1A Necessary Sanction 1D has been generated.

12. This sanction issues with the concurrence of Integrated Finance Division's Dy.
No.1711, dated 20.06.2019 and funds certified by the IF | Section vide their Dy.No.253/19-

IF.| dated 24.06.2018. g’l&v-fU-M dJom_ﬂ .
ab, 84,19

wofta A =TIV
(SANJEEY KLIMAR NARAYAN)
arat wfaa,/Under Secretary
wyea T/ Govl of Ingia
o ®. . WS Min, of H. R. ‘SJ';
:r.;-a"‘ fnen fvom/Dio Higher Edn.
i Eeh/New Delli



13. The total approval for the components being released fund for, are as follows:

| Component Unit being Total Cost 60% 1 40%
released Approved Central Share State Share
funds
Infrastructure Grants 5 10,00,00,000/- 6,00,00,000/- 4,00,00,000/-
to Colleges
New Model Degree 4 48,00,00,000/- 28,80,00,000/~ | 19,20,00,000/-
College
14. The Name of the Colleges for which the Infrastructure Grants have been issued are
as follows:
(Amount in Rs.)
SI. No. Name of the College 1 Installment of
Central Share
released
1 Patna Training College, Patna 60,00,000/-
2 Sabour College, Sabour, Bhagalpur 60,00,000/-
3 T.P.S. College, Patna 60,00,000/-
4 Laxmi Narayan Dubey College, Motihari 60,00,000/-
Total 2,40,00,000/-

15.  The Name of the College for which the grants
(MDC) have been issued are as follows:

for New Madel Degree Calleges

(Amount in Rs.)

SI. No. Name of the College 1* Installment of
Central Share released

1 New Model Degree Government College, 3,60,00,000/-
Araria

2 New Model Degree Government College, 3,60,00,000/-
Gaya

3 New Model Degree Government College, 3,60,00,000/-
Katihar

4 New Model Degree Government College, 3,60,00,000/-
Purnea -

Total 14,40,00,000/-

16. The Name of the Colleges for which the Infrastructure Grants have been issued are

as follows:
(Amount in Rs.)
Sl. No. Name of the Colleges 2" Instaliment of
Central Share
released
1 Patna Womens' Ccollege, Patna 30,00,000/-
Total 30,00,000/-

1 The Disbursing and Drawing Officer (Grant-in-aid)

Yours [bithfully,
e T
Sanjeev Kumar Narayan)
Under Secretary to Govt. of india

(wicfra gremR =TI

AN JEE UMAR NARAYAN)
. Department of (figkierizducationsrstar
wrea wwere/ Govl. of India

. w. . s/ Min, of KRS
wams e Fm/D/e Hinher B



]

Mo o s

The Principal Secretary (Higher Education), Dept. of Higher Education, Govi. ot

Bihar.

Secretary, Finance Department, Govt. of Bihar.

The Accountant General, Bihar.

The Director General of Audit, Central Expenditure, AGCR Building, New Delhi.

IF.1 Section with reference to their Dy No.253/19-IF.| dated 24.06.2018. od
IFD /Sanction folder. %-C\, e by
V\fé! b.6¢ 19 -

Sanjeev Kumar Narayan
Under Secretary to Govt. of Ind)ia

(=i IRTEIT i
NARAYA
CSANJEE:/KS:A&:?EBUBH-W
H:';H e/ Govl, ol Ingia
. . @ smrem/ win, of H Rléfr;
weeams  fhen fornm / D/o Highe! A
=i fEw /N Dt



I ouauial IVIIQECIHCTIE DY SICHI-ITT VD

{tarmants CPRAIS] Userityper P

"o
& (/g Contealler Baneral of Accounts, Ministey of Finance

Welceme. Rajender Kalwani
]
Tinancal Year. 2019-2020 Hals

AdhocReports

i iseCy

ails

Home

CAM Reports

Masters

Users

Agency

Sanctlons
_PreSanction

Sanction Custom Fields
Printing Templates
Sanction Templates
Employee Info. System
Reports
Masters
My Schemes
Agencies
Scheme Allocation
Regqister/ Track Issue
Utilisation Certificate

oLD UC

e ——

samciion Relsils

Controller:  BOP-HIGHITR EDUCATION Sanction Status:  Approved
Sanction Number:  FRNo.24-26/2014- Sanction Date;  24/06/2014
U.Policy( BHIGC&NMOT-Gen )
Sanction Type: Transfer {Advies) Sanction 115700000
Amount:
IFD Number: 1711 IFD Date: 20/06/2019
Scheme:  9170-Rashtriva Uchlatar Shiksha PAC: 011751-PAD (Secondary Education & Higher
Abhivan (RLSA) Education)
DDO:  211767-ACCOUNTS OFFICER, DEPTY, Remarks:  Lst install for 4 1GC, 4 NMDC & 2nd install
OF EDUCATION for 1 1GC to Sihar
Created By: souni? Created On:  25/06/2019 10:37:01 AM
Madified By:  soumi2 Modificd On:  25/06/2019 10:44:19 AM
File Uploaded: BHIGC & NMDC-Gen, pdf
Account Detalls:
Grant Departmen) Function Head Object Category | Amount | Externsi | Available
(For uT Heaad Pac Budgel
Grants Only)
N58 - 3601081013303 35 - GRANTS 5-VOTED |115700000 4033998500
t RASHTRIYA UCHCHATAR | FOR CREATION
of Higher SHIKSHA ABHIYAN OF CAPITAL
Education {RUSA)-MUSK ASSETS
Agency Details:
Sr.No | Agency | City | District | Skate [€ountry | Gross | Deduction tist Payes Remarks
Raineg Amount Amount Armount
1 BIHAR Gowt. BIHAR | INDIA 118,700,000 (O 119,700,000
GOVT.

Sanction Approved Successfully But SMS has not been sent due ta retwork issue,

s



